of one (1) year of service with the Corporation: 

i) Ontario Health Insurance Plan 
ii) Dental Plan 
iii) Extended Health Care, maximum fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) lifetime to 

65 years of age. 
iv) Life Insurance policy coverage to age 65 of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) and Life Insurance policy coverage from age 65 to 70 of two 
thousand dollars ($2,000). 

An employee’s spouse is covered while the employee is eligible for the Town of Lincoln 
employee health benefits coverage. 

Unmarried dependent children related by birth, by adoption or guardianship, and

[...]

In the event an employee is called in for an overtime shift they shall receive a meal 
allowance in accordance with the above schedule 

Providing of notice does not guarantee that overtime will actually be worked. 

25.05 The Corporation agrees to pay up to a maximum of two thousand and five hundred 

dollars ($2,500.00) per year, including tuition and required text, toward the cost of any 
academic or technical course of study approved by the Corporation.   

Application for approval shall be made by the employee as required by the Corporation 
that shall have the exclusive right to determine whether or not such course is